

COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT LETTER

Dear Calgary, New Brighton Residents

Canada Skateboard would like to inform you about an upcoming *National Skateboard Contest* that will be taking place in your community. We understand that some events can cause concerns and we want to assure you that this event is a positive addition to the local community.

We have taken all necessary precautions to ensure that the event runs smoothly and without any incidents. We have hired experienced, professional personnel and have coordinated with the Calgary parks board to ensure a safe and enjoyable experience for all attendees.

The competition is sure to attract some of the best Canadian skateboarders, with an equal prize purse in the men's and women's open division, skateboarders will have a chance to take home a piece of the purse and be crowned a champion!

The event provides an opportunity for local residents to see top-notch athletes showcase their skills and is guaranteed to be packed with a diverse group of Canada's best skateboarders. The event will also serve as a chance for the community to come together and enjoy a fun and exciting day of action.

In closing, we want to stress that this event is more than just a competition; it's an opportunity for us to give back to the skateboard community with this free, non-profit, nationwide skateboard contest taking place in six provinces across Canada this summer.

We hope that this letter eases any concerns and we look forward to seeing you at the event. If you have any further questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us at contest@canadaskateboard.ca.

When: Sunday July 9th,2023 | 9:00am - 6:00pm
Where:Calgary,AB- New Brighton Skateboard Park
Competition Categories: Boys & Girls 12 & Under, Men's Open, Women's Open
Full schedule & contest details: available at canadaskateboard.ca

###

Canada Skateboard acknowledges that we live, work, and play on the occupied and unsurrendered territories of the Indigenous peoples. We are humbled by the opportunity to promote and grow skateboarding upon these ancestral homelands. Canada Skateboard's mission is to promote, expose and grow skateboarding in Canada by supporting grassroots initiatives, events, and organizations showcasing the culture, benefits, and values of skateboarding.

For ongoing news and contest updates, become a fan of Canada Skateboard on Instagram & Facebook